
             CENTENNIAL HIGH SCHOOL – ALL COACH NAME/EMAIL LIST, 2021-22   

 

Fall Coach’s Name   Sport     E-Mail Address    

 

Edward Fowler  Allied Co-Ed Soccer   Edward_Fowler@hcpss.org  

Jessica Brent   Varsity Cheerleading   jbrent720@gmail.com   

Rob Slopek   Boys Cross Country   Robert_Slopek@hcpss.org   

Kevin McCoy   Girls Cross Country   Kevin_McCoy @hcpss.org     

Natalie Fyock   Varsity Field Hockey   Nfyock16@su.edu  

Kiera Lane   JV Field Hockey   klane14@su.edu   

William Martin  Varsity Football   William_Martin@hcpss.org    

Stephen Lee   Golf     Stephen_Lee@hcpss.org   

Brandon Bascilio  JV Boys Soccer   brandonbasilio1998@gmail.com  

Justin Thomas   Varsity Boys Soccer   Justin_Thomas@hcpss.org    

Hank Hurren   Varsity Girls Soccer   soccermadd@earthlink.net   

Gina Ianazzi   JV Girls Soccer   Gina_Ianazzi@hcpss.org  

Michael Bossom  Varsity Volleyball   Michael_Bossom@hcpss.org   

Mary Mondelli  JV Volleyball    marymondelli5@gmail.com 

Michael Bossom  9th Volleyball    Michael_Bossom@hcpss.org   

 

Winter Coach’s Name   Sport     E-Mail Address  
 

Elizabeth Engle  Allied Bowling   Elizabeth_Engle@hcpss.org   

Greg Prestel   JV Boys basketball   Corey_Eudell@hcpss.org   

Robert Slopek   Varsity Boys basketball  Robert_Slopek@hcpss.org   

Darryl Thompson  JV Girls Basketball   Darryl_Thompson@hcpss.org              

Billy Martin   Varsity Girls Basketball  William_Martin@hcpss.org    

Corey Eudell   Boys Indoor Track   Corey_Eudell@hcpss.org  

Kevin McCoy   Girls Indoor Track   Kevin_McCoy@hcpss.org    

Thomas Vigliotti  JV Wrestling    tjvigliotti@bcps.k12.md.us    

Cliff Kraisser   Varsity Wrestling   ckraisser@yahoo.com   

    

Spring Coach’s Name   Sport     E-Mail Address  
 

Colin Moe   Allied Softball    Colin_Moe@hcpss.org   

Denis Ahearn   Varsity Baseball   Denis_Ahearn@hcpss.org                    

Matt Baldwin   JV Baseball    matthewkbaldwin@gmail.com  

Gregg Smith   Varsity Boys Lacrosse  gsmithlax13@gmail.com     

Ravi Bakhru   JV Boys Lacrosse   Ravi_Bakhru@hcpss.org   

Ellen Johnson   Varsity Girls Lacrosse  Ellen_Johnson@hcpss.org  

Gina Ianazzi   JV Girls Lacrosse   Kelsea_Valance@hcpss.org    

Edward Fowler  Varsity Softball   Edward_Fowler@hcpss.org  

TBA    JV Softball    TBA  

Erin Parisi   Tennis (B & G)   Erin_Parisi@hcpss.org  

Corey Eudell   Boys Outdoor Track   Corey_Eudell@hcpss.org 

Kevin McCoy   Girls Outdoor Track   Kevin_McCoy@hcpss.org   

 

Daniel Ludlow  CHS Athletic Trainer   daniel.a.ludlow@gmail.com 
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